Operation Instructions
RC Series Single-Acting Hydraulic Cylinder
HCG Series Single-Acting High Tonnage Hydraulic Cylinder
Please read these instructions carefully before operating. And keep instructions
properly for future reference.
1
These instructions contain warnings, precautions, operation practices, and troubleshooting for RC
(HCG) series single-acting (single-acting high tonnage) hydraulic cylinder. These operation

female thread
Plunger
thread
length
Collar
thread
Collar
thread
length
Weight
      A B C D E H K L X Y
ton(KN) (mm) (cm3) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)   (mm)   (mm) (kg)
RC5-25
5(45)
25 18 110 135 40 30 25 25 3/4"-16UN 14 11/2"-16 28 1
RC5-76 76 54 165 241 40 30 25 25 3/4"-16UN 14 11/2"-16 28 1.6
RC5-127 127 90 215 342 40 30 25 25 3/4"-16UN 14 11/2"-16 28 2
RC5-177 177 125 273 450 40 30 25 25 3/4"-16UN 14 11/2"-16 28 2.6
RC5-232 232 164 323 555 40 30 25 25 3/4"-16UN 14 11/2"-16 28 3.1
RC10-54
10(101)
54 86 121 175 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 2.3
RC10-105 105 167 171 276 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 3
RC10-156 156 248 247 403 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 4.1
RC10-203 203 323 298 501 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 5.8
5
RC10-257 257 409 349 606 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 6.6
RC10-304 304 483 400 707 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 7.5
RC10-356 356 566 450 806 59 45 35 35 1"-8UN 19 21/4"-14 28 8.3
RC15-25
15(142)
25 53 124 149 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 3.5
RC15-51 51 108 149 200 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 4
RC15-101 101 214 200 301 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 5
RC15-152 152 323 271 423 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 7
RC15-203 203 431 322 525 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 8
RC15-254 254 539 373 627 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 9
RC15-305 305 647 423 728 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 10
RC15-356 356 756 474 830 70 52 42 38 1"-8UN 25 23/4"-16 30 11
RC25-26
25(232)
26 86 139 165 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 6
RC25-50 50 166 165 215 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 7
RC25-102 102 338 215 317 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 8
RC25-158 158 524 273 431 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 10
RC25-210 210 696 323 533 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 12
RC25-261 261 866 374 635 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 14
RC25-311 311 1031 425 736 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 15
RC25-362 362 1201 476 838 85 65 56 50 11/2"-16UN 25 35/16"-12 49 17
RC30-50
30(295)
50 209 228 278 101 73 60 50 11/2"-16UN 25 37/8"-12 49 13
RC30-100 100 418 278 378 101 73 60 50 11/2"-16UN 25 37/8"-12 49 16
RC30-209 209 874 387 596 101 73 60 50 11/2"-16UN 25 37/8"-12 49 19
RC30-300 300 1255 478 778 101 73 60 50 11/2"-16UN 25 37/8"-12 49 27
RC50-51
50(498)
51 361 176 227 127 95 80 \ \ \ 5"-12 55 15
RC50-101 101 716 227 328 127 95 80 \ \ \ 5"-12 55 19
RC50-159 159 1126 282 441 127 95 80 \ \ \ 5"-12 55 23
RC50-337 337 2388 460 797 127 95 80 \ \ \ 5"-12 55 37
RC75-156
75(718)
156 1620 285 441 150 115 100 \ \ \ 53/4"-12 44 33
RC75-333 333 3457 492 825 150 115 100 \ \ \ 53/4"-12 44 54
RC100-168
100(933)
168 2229 357 525 177 130 112 \ \ \ 67/8"-12 44 59
RC100-260 260 3449 449 709 177 130 112 \ \ \ 67/8"-12 44 72
The parameters listed in the table may be subject to change due to improvement without further
notice.
6
HCG Series

diameter
Cylinder
bore
diameter
Diameter
of piston
rod
Saddle
diameter
Weight
      A B C D E H
ton (mm) (cm3) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
HCG50-50
50
50 392 188 238 140 100 70 70 21.5
HCG50-100 100 784 238 338 140 100 70 70 26
HCG50-150 150 1176 288 438 140 100 70 70 31
HCG50-200 200 1568 338 538 140 100 70 70 35
HCG50-300 300 2352 438 738 140 100 70 70 44
HCG100-50
100
50 770 216 266 188 140 100 100 42
HCG100-100 100 1540 266 366 188 140 100 100 49
HCG100-150 150 2310 316 466 188 140 100 100 56
7
HCG100-200 200 3080 366 566 188 140 100 100 63
HCG100-300 300 4620 466 766 188 140 100 100 70
HCG150-50
150
50 1005 224 274 215 165 120 120 44
HCG150-100 100 2010 274 374 215 165 120 120 57
HCG150-150 150 3015 324 474 215 165 120 120 70
HCG150-200 200 4020 374 574 215 165 120 120 83
HCG150-300 300 6030 474 774 215 165 120 120 109
HCG200-50
200
50 1570 246 296 268 200 150 150 84
HCG200-150 150 4712 346 496 268 200 150 150 118
HCG200-300 300 9423 496 796 268 200 150 150 152
HCG300-50
320
50 2453 277 327 320 245 180 180 155
HCG300-150 150 7359 377 527 320 245 180 180 195
HCG300-300 300 14718 527 827 320 245 180 180 255
HCG400-50
400
50 2861 305 355 350 270 200 216 240
HCG400-150 150 8583 405 555 350 270 200 216 310
HCG400-300 300 17169 555 855 350 270 200 216 415
HCG500-50
500
50 4019 325 375 395 305 250 246 285
HCG500-150 150 12057 425 575 395 305 250 246 353
HCG500-300 300 24114 575 875 395 305 250 246 455
HCG600-50
630
50 5087 386 436 430 340 280 270 487
HCG600-150 150 15261 486 636 430 340 280 270 579
HCG600-300 300 30522 636 936 430 340 280 270 717
HCG800-50
800
50 6280 427 477 550 400 320 320 712
HCG800-150 150 18840 527 677 550 400 320 320 860
HCG800-300 300 37698 677 977 550 400 320 320 1082
The parameters listed in the table may be subject to change due to improvement without further
notice.
8
VI. Operation Method